27Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
P
R
O
C
E
S
S

Bowl capacity 15 cm3
Assembly positions Vertical
Ordering code
S V 172 C F S O Z
V
VERSION
S = Standard surface finishing
F = Clean profile
C
CONNECTIONS
A = 1/4” NPT
B = 3/8” NPT
C = G1/4”
S
FILTER PORE SIZE
A = 5 µm - 316 stainless steel
B = 20 µm - 316 stainless steel
C = 50 µm - 316 stainless steel
D = 5 µm - HDPE
E = 20 µm - HDPE
F = 50 µm - HDPE
O
OPTIONS
 = Standard*
L = Low temperature
Z = Low temperature (-60 °C)
H = High temperature
S = Automatic drain
SR = Reduced orifice
          automatic drain
EF = EPDM-FDA
Z
ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
 = Standard*
G = pressure gauge connection
* no additional letter required
Filters

Bowl capacity 25 cm3
Assembly positions Vertical
Ordering code
S V 173 C F S O Z
V
VERSION
S = Standard surface finishing
F = Clean profile
C
CONNECTIONS
A = 1/4” NPT
B = 1/2” NPT
D = G1/2”
S
FILTER PORE SIZE
A = 5 µm - 316 stainless steel
B = 20 µm - 316 stainless steel
C = 50 µm - 316 stainless steel
D = 5 µm - HDPE
E = 20 µm - HDPE
F = 50 µm - HDPE
O
OPTIONS
 = Standard*
L= Low temperature
Z = Low temperature (-60 °C)
H= High temperature
S= Automatic drain
SR = Reduced orifice
          automatic drain
EF= EPDM-FDA
Z
ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
 = Standard*
G = pressure gauge connection
* no additional letter required
Filters
Process automation technology
Catalogue
Air service units
Series 1700 Steel line - Size 3
84
67
22 5.5
*56
421
71 71
061
02

Bowl capacity 78 cm3
Assembly positions Vertical
Ordering code
S V 174 C F S O Z
V
VERSION
S = Standard surface finishing
F = Clean profile
C
CONNECTIONS
A = 3/4” NPT
B = 1” NPT
D = G1”
S
FILTER PORE SIZE
A = 5 µm - 316 stainless steel
B = 20 µm - 316 stainless steel
C = 50 µm - 316 stainless steel
D = 5 µm - HDPE
E = 20 µm - HDPE
F = 50 µm - HDPE
O
OPTIONS
 = Standard*
L= Low temperature
Z = Low temperature (-60 °C)
H= High temperature
S= Automatic drain
SR = Reduced orifice
          automatic drain
EF= EPDM-FDA
Z
ENCLOSURE OPTIONS
 = Standard*
G = pressure gauge connection
* no additional letter required
Filters
Process automation technology
Catalogue
Air service units
Series 1700 Steel line - Size 4
Overall manual drain version Overall automatic
drain version (A.D.)
1/8” NPT
Automatic drain
connection
36
5.891
5.37
*08
5.23
01
92 92
5.702
M8
N°2 Front hole
N°2 Rear hole
Connections
IN/OUT
**1/8” NPT
Pressure gauge
connection
* = BOWL REMOVAL MAXIMUM HEIGHT
5.23
G1”
1”- 3/4” NPT
** = ONLY FOR VERSION WITH PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION
0
Flow rate Q [dm³/min] (ANR)
2000 4000 6000 8000 10000 12000 14000
Inlet pressure 10 bar2,5 bar 6,3 bar
0